As of January/2012, Saint Paul Island is no longer under resolution agreement with Aleutian Pribilof Island Association (APIA). St Paul will now be handling all of their child welfare matters directly. All inquiries with youth or family related to St. Paul island should be directed to:

Charlene J. Naulty, MS, DHHS Director

St. Paul Island: P.O. Box 86 | St. Paul Island | Alaska | 99660

Anchorage Office: 1500 W. 33rd Avenue, Suite 100 | Anchorage | AK | 99503-6614

Cell 907.717-8309 | FX 907.546.3452

| PH 907.546.8308 | cjnaulty@aleut.com

Secondary contact:

Marissa J. Merculieff, OJGA Director

St. Paul Island: P.O. Box 86 | St. Paul Island | Alaska | 99660

Anchorage Office: 1500 W. 33rd Avenue, Suite 100 | Anchorage | AK | 99503-6614

Cell 907.717.3071 | FX 907.546.3452 |

PH 907.546.3200 | mjmerculieff@aleut.com